Cleobury Mortimer Town Council has prepared a Neighbourhood Plan in accordance with Regulation 15 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) (Amendment) Regulations 2015.

The Town Council has submitted its Neighbourhood Plan to Shropshire Council. The submission is accompanied by a Basic Conditions Statement; Consultation Statement and Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA) Screening Assessment.

Publication and consultation of the Neighbourhood Plan

16 January 2023 - 27 February 2023

As required by Regulation 16 of the Neighbourhood Planning Regulations, Shropshire Council is inviting representations during a public consultation on the submission version of the Cleobury Mortimer Neighbourhood Plan.

Representations are now invited on the submitted version of the neighbourhood plan. The consultation documents can be downloaded and viewed on this page.

https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/get-involved/cleobury-mortimer-neighbourhood-planconsultation-2023/

Please send representations to planningpolicy@shropshire.gov.uk

Or by post to: Planning Policy - Shropshire Council Cleobury Mortimer Neighbourhood Plan PO BOX 4826 Shrewsbury SY1 9LJ

A hard copy of the Cleobury Mortimer Neighbourhood Development Plan is available at Shirehall, Abbey Foregate Shrewsbury and Cleobury Mortimer Library for inspection during normal opening hours.